



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID I - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA									
1.	1	LS	Pre- & Post-Construction Video	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
2.	1	LS	Storm Water Management & Maint.	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
3.	1	LS	Traffic Control Plan – 2 Electronic Message Boards for a week prior to construction per phase	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00				
4.	1	LS	Remove Existing Asphalt Roadway, Concrete Flatwork, Guardrails and Landscaping	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
5.	6,970	SY	12" Compacted Subgrade	\$3.00	\$20,910.00				
6.	6,970	SY	6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	\$9.00	\$62,730.00				
7.	6,055	SY	2" Type "C" HMAC Pavement	\$12.00	\$72,660.00				
8.	2,759	LF	6" Standard Curb and Gutter	\$15.00	\$41,385.00				

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID I - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA									
9.	530	LF	4" Rolled Curb and Gutter	\$17.00	\$9,010.00				
10.	12,245	SF	5' Wide Sidewalk (4" thick)	\$4.00	\$48,980.00				
11.	8	EA	Install ADA Curb Ramp	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00				
12.	52	EA	Concrete Driveway (6" thick)	\$1,400.00	\$72,800.00				
13.	115	SY	Remove, Dispose and Install Asphalt Trench Repair	\$33.00	\$3,795.00				
14.	172	LF	36" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	\$184.00	\$31,648.00				
15.	1,100	LF	24" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	\$115.00	\$126,500.00				
16.	136	LF	18" RCP Storm Sewer Pipe	\$85.00	\$11,560.00				

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID I - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA									
17.	8	EA	Type I Combination Drop Inlet (2 Grate)	\$9,000.00	\$72,000.00				
18.	1	EA	Type III Drop Inlet (2 Grate)	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00				
19.	1	EA	72" Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
20.	4	EA	48" Dia. Storm Drain Manhole	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00				
21.	1,408	LF	Trench Safety	\$5.00	\$7,040.00				
22.	1	EA	Install City Monuments	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
23.	290	LF	Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Sleeving	\$10.00	\$2,900.00				
24.	46	EA	4" Sanitary Sewer Services	\$1,400.00	\$64,400.00				

Approved By: /s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484					
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	
BASE BID I - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA										
25.	15	EA	Remove Traffic Sign Foundations, Poles, and Base	\$140.00	\$2,100.00					
26.	15	EA	Install New Foundation/Pole for Traffic Signs	\$450.00	\$6,750.00					
27.	50	LF	Install Metal Guardrail	\$100.00	\$5,000.00					
28.	400	LF	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Double Yellow (4" Solid)	\$4.00	\$1,600.00					
29.	1,050	LF	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Yellow (4" Broken)	\$2.00	\$2,100.00					
30.	36	LF	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, White (4" Solid) Stop Bar	\$7.00	\$252.00					

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID I - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA									
31.	610	LF	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, White (12" Solid) Crosswalk Bar	\$3.00	\$1,830.00				
32.	2,560	LF	Thermoplastic Raised Profile Pavement Marking, White (4" Solid)	\$3.00	\$7,680.00				
33.	1	LS	Landscape and Irrigation Work	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00				
SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (1-33)				\$1,226,130.00					
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$61,306.50					
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID I AND MOBILIZATION)				\$1,287,436.50					
				Contractor's Price: \$62,000.00					
				Contractor's Price: \$1,288,130.00					

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID II - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA (WATER)									
1.	75	LF	Furnish and Install 6- Inch C900 PVC Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$96.00	\$7,200.00				
2.	775	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch C900 PVC Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$65.00	\$50,375.00				
3.	18	LF	Furnish and Install 8- Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$70.00	\$1,260.00				
4.	25	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 3/4-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$900.00	\$22,500.00				
5.	3,000	LB	Additional Fittings	\$2.00	\$6,000.00				

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484					
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	
BASE BID II - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA (WATER)										
6.	868	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$3.00	\$2,604.00					
7.	398	SF	Patch Pavement Cut and Restoration With 2-Inch HMA, as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$4.00	\$1,592.00					
8.	23	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City Specifications; Complete in Place	\$105.00	\$2,415.00					
SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (1-8)				\$93,946.00						
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$4,000.00						
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID II AND MOBILIZATION)				\$97,946.00						

Approved By: /s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID III - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA (SANITARY SEWER)									
1.	1,402	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch SDR 35 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$71.00	\$99,542.00				
2.	55	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$85.00	\$4,675.00				
3.	9	EA	Standard Manholes; 48-Inch, Pre-Cast Complete in Place	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00				
4.	1	EA	Standard Manholes; 48-Inch Cast in Place	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00				
5.	26	VF	Standard Manholes, EXTRA DEPTH for Manholes Exceeding 6-Feet of Depth; as per Specifications	\$260.00	\$6,630.00				
6.	3	EA	Abandon Existing Manholes; Complete in Place	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00				
7.	45	EA	Reconnect Existing Sewer Services to New Sewer Main with Fittings; Complete in Place	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00				

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II				BID NO: 2019-484			
BID DATE: January 30, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID III - ENCINO DR. FROM CORTEZ TO DELTA (SANITARY SEWER)							
8.	1,457	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$7.00	\$10,199.00		
9.	735	SF	Patch Pavement Cut and Restoration With 2-Inch HMAC, as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$4.00	\$2,940.00		
10.	41	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City Specifications; Complete in Place	\$105.00	\$4,305.00		
SUM TOTAL BASE BID III (1-10)				\$251,991.00			
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$12,000.00			
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID III AND MOBILIZATION)				\$263,991.00			

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II				BID NO: 2019-484			
BID DATE: January 30, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID IV - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO							
1.	1	LS	Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Best Management Practices Including: Furnish And Install Silt Fence, Construction Entrance/Exits And Removal And Proper Disposal Of Silt Fence And Construction Entrances/Exits After Completion Of Work.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
2.	10	MO	Furnish, Install And Implement Traffic Control Plan – 2 Electronic Message Boards for a week prior to construction per phase	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00		
3.	2,700	LF	Furnish, Install And Implement Trench Safety System	\$4.00	\$10,800.00		
4.	1	SY	Demolition, Removal, Proper Disposal Of Miscellaneous Existing Items	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00		
5.	29	EA	Removal and Salvage of Existing Street Signs	\$90.00	\$2,610.00		
6.	20	EA	Excavation And Proper Disposal Of Unclassified Materials (Cut To Fill) For Roadway Improvements	\$19.00	\$380.00		
7.	5,935	CY	Excavation And Proper Disposal Of Unclassified Materials (Cut To Waste) For Roadway Improvements	\$15.00	\$89,025.00		
8.	10,670	CY	Furnish And Install 2-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type "C"	\$13.00	\$138,710.00		

Approved By: _____ /s/_____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID IV - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO									
9.	10,670	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Flexible Base Course (Type A Grade 3)	\$9.00	\$96,030.00				
10.	13,470	SY	Furnish And Install 12-Inch Select Structural Fill With 8- Inch Subgrade Preparation	\$8.00	\$107,760.00				
11.	6,170	LF	Furnish And Install Concrete 6-Inch Standard Concrete Curb	\$14.00	\$86,380.00				
12.	800	LF	Furnish And Install Concrete Header Curb	\$17.00	\$13,600.00				
13.	131	SY	Furnish And Install 8-Inch Concrete Bus Pad	\$90.00	\$11,790.00				
14.	100	LF	Furnish And Install Monolithic Concrete Curb	\$11.00	\$1,100.00				
15.	10	EA	Furnish And Install City Monuments	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00				
16.	14	EA	Furnish And Install New Street Signs (Slip Base, Pole And Sign)	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00				

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID IV - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO									
17.	25	EA	Furnish And Install Salvaged Street Signs	\$80.00	\$2,000.00				
18.	3,600	LF	Furnish And Install 4-Inch Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) (Solid) (100 Mils)	\$2.00	\$7,200.00				
19.	705	LF	Furnish And Install 12-Inch Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) (Solid) (100 Mils)	\$3.00	\$2,115.00				
20.	250	LF	Furnish And Install 24-Inch Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) (Solid) (100 Mils)	\$7.00	\$1,750.00				
21.	224	LF	Furnish And Install 18-Inch Storm Class III Sewer Pipe	\$78.00	\$17,472.00				
22.	825	LF	Furnish And Install 24-Inch Storm Sewer Class III Pipe	\$115.00	\$94,875.00				
23.	1,875	LF	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36-INCH STORM SEWER CLASS IV PIPE	\$204.00	\$382,500.00				
24.	2	EA	Furnish And Install Off-Street Inlet Structure (2-Grates)	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00				

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID IV - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO									
25.	14	EA	Furnish And Install Drop Inlet Type I Structure (2-Grates)	\$11,000.00	\$154,000.00				
26.	17	EA	Furnish And Install 72-Inch Storm Sewer Manhole	\$9,000.00	\$153,000.00				
27.	36	EA	Furnish And Install Reinforced Pedestrian Ramps	\$1,400.00	\$50,400.00				
28.	3,660	SY	Furnish And Install 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk	\$38.00	\$139,080.00				
29.	1,020	SY	Furnish And Install 6- Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	\$62.00	\$63,240.00				
30.	11	EA	Furnish And Install Concrete 6-Inch Driveway (With Right-Of-Entry)	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00				
31.	175	EA	Furnish And Install Trees 2-Inch Caliper	\$465.00	\$81,375.00				
32.	870	EA	Furnish And Install Tree Root Barrier	\$125.00	\$108,750.00				

Approved By: /s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID IV - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO									
33.	23	EA	Removal And Proper Disposal Of Existing Tree	\$600.00	\$13,800.00				
34.	400	EA	Furnish And Install Shrub 5-Gallon	\$35.00	\$14,000.00				
35.	2	EA	Furnish And Install Meter And Backflow Preventer	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00				
36.	1	LS	Furnish And Install Irrigation System	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00				
37.	23,980	SF	Furnish And Install 3/4-Inch Desert Tank Rock With Barrier	\$1.00	\$23,980.00				

Approved By: /s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID IV - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO									
38.	46	EA	Furnish And Install Long And Short Wastewater Service Lateral (4- Inch Diameter Pvc Sdr- 35) In Trench, From Gravity Sewer Main Tee To Row Line	\$1,600.00	\$73,600.00				
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IV (1-38)				\$2,434,522.00					
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$119,000.00					
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID IV AND MOBILIZATION)				\$2,553,522.00					

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II				BID NO: 2019-484			
BID DATE: January 30, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID V - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO (WATER)							
1.	2,398	LF	Furnish and Install 8- Inch C-900/CL 235 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$67.00	\$160,666.00		
2.	202	LF	Furnish and Install 8- Inch Ductile Iron (DI) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$85.00	\$17,170.00		
3.	10	LF	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Steel Casing by Open Cut method and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$218.00	\$2,180.00		
4.	44	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 3/4-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$850.00	\$37,400.00		
5.	2	EA	Replace and Re- Connect 1-Inch Yard Meter Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
6.	1	EA	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly; Complete with Fittings, Valves and Accessories	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID V - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO (WATER)									
7.	2,600	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$4.00	\$10,400.00				
8.	4,000	LB	Additional Fittings	\$2.00	\$8,000.00				
9.	8	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$105.00	\$840.00				
SUM TOTAL BASE BID V (1-9)				\$244,556.00					
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$11,000.00					
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID V AND MOBILIZATION)				\$255,556.00					

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II				BID NO: 2019-484			
BID DATE: January 30, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VI - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO (SANITARY SEWER)							
1.	2,225	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch SDR 35 (Green) Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$67.00	\$149,075.00		
2.	35	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron (DI) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$80.00	\$2,800.00		
3.	5	EA	Cast-in-place Manholes; 48-Inch Complete in Place	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00		
4.	15	EA	Pre-Cast Manholes; 48-Inch Complete in Place	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00		
5.	46	VF	Standard Manholes, EXTRA DEPTH for Manholes Exceeding 6-Feet of Depth; as per Specifications	\$280.00	\$12,880.00		
6.	1	EA	Removal of Existing Manholes; Including Temporary By-Pass; Complete in Place	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00		
7.	2	EA	Abandon in Place Existing Manholes; Including Temporary By-Pass; Complete in Place	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00		
8.	7	EA	Existing Manholes Ring and Cover Adjustments; Complete in Place	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00		

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484					
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	
BASE BID VI - DE VARGAS DR. FROM DELTA TO PAISANO (SANITARY SEWER)										
9.	20	LF	Furnish and Install 16-Inch Steel Pipe casing by Open Cut method, Complete in place	\$220.00	\$4,400.00					
10.	46	EA	Reconnect Existing Sanitary Sewer Services to New Sanitary Sewer Main	\$1,700.00	\$78,200.00					
11.	2,260	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$6.00	\$13,560.00					
12.	1,330	SF	Patch Pavement Cut and Restoration With 2-Inch HMAC, as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$4.00	\$5,320.00					
13.	10	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$105.00	\$1,050.00					
SUM TOTAL BASE BID VI (1-13)				\$407,785.00						
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$18,000.00						
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID VI AND MOBILIZATION)				\$425,785.00						

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA									
1.	1	LS	Earthwork Operations As Shown On Construction Documents	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00				
2.	3,575	SY	Removal And Disposal Of Existing Concrete As Shown On Construction Documents	\$15.00	\$53,625.00				
3.	15,425	SY	Removal And Disposal Of Existing Pavement As Shown On Construction Documents	\$3.00	\$46,275.00				
4.	5,165	LF	Removal And Disposal Of Existing Curb As Shown On Construction Documents	\$5.00	\$25,825.00				
5.	20	EA	Removal And Disposal Of Existing Tree As Shown On Construction Documents	\$700.00	\$14,000.00				
6.	27	EA	Relocate And Upgrade Of Existing Sign As Shown On Construction Documents	\$250.00	\$6,750.00				
7.	2	EA	Adjustment Of Existing Chain Link Fence Roll Gate As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				
8.	1	EA	Adjustment Of Existing Chain Link Fence Swing Gate As Shown On Construction Documents	\$600.00	\$600.00				

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA									
9.	2	EA	Adjustment Of Decorative Fence Roll Gate As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00				
10.	6	EA	Adjustment of Decorative Fence As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00				
11.	2,725	SY	Furnish And Install 3.5-Inch HMAC/12- Inch 2-Sack Backfill As Shown On Construction Documents	\$78.00	\$212,550.00				
12.	4,352	SY	Furnish And Install 2.5-Inch HMAC/6-Inch Base Course/6-Inch Select Fill/8-Inch Cement Stabilized Subgrade As Shown on Construction Documents	\$38.00	\$165,376.00				
13.	2,398	SY	Furnish And Install 2-Inch HMAC/6- Inch Base Course /6-Inch Select Fill/8- Inch Cement Stabilized Subgrade As Shown On Construction Documents	\$35.00	\$83,930.00				
14.	2,424	SY	Furnish And Install 2-Inch JHMAC/8-Inch Base Course/8-Inch Scarified Subgrade As Shown On Construction Documents	\$28.00	\$67,872.00				
15.	200	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Apron (Bus Pad) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$91.00	\$18,200.00				
16.	5,390	LF	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Standard Curb And Gutter As Shown On Construction Documents	\$15.00	\$80,850.00				

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA									
17.	2,615	SY	Furnish And Install 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk As Shown On Construction Documents	\$40.00	\$104,600.00				
18.	1,595	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway As Shown On Construction Documents	\$56.00	\$89,320.00				
19.	1	EA	Furnish And Install ADA Ramp Type "A" As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00				
20.	3	EA	Furnish And Install ADA Ramp Type "B" As Shown ON Construction Documents	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00				
21.	4	EA	Furnish And Install ADA Ramp Type "C" As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00				
22.	4	EA	Furnish And Install ADA Ramp Type "D" As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00				
23.	4	EA	Furnish And Install ADA Ramp Type "E" As Shown On Construction Documents	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00				
24.	2	EA	Furnish And Install ADA Ramp Type "F" As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00				

Approved By: _____ /s/_____
 Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II				BID NO: 2019-484			
BID DATE: January 30, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA							
25.	5	EA	Furnish And Install City Monument As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00		
26.	1,855	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type I, Double, Yellow, 4-Inch, Solid) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$3.00	\$5,565.00		
27.	4,670	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type I, White, 4- Inch, Profile, Solid) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$2.00	\$9,340.00		
28.	850	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type I, White, 4- Inch, Broken) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$2.00	\$1,700.00		
29.	180	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type I, White, 18- Inch, Solid) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$5.00	\$900.00		
30.	80	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Type I, White, 24- Inch,Solid) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$7.00	\$560.00		
31.	370	LF	Furnish And Install Reflectorized Curb Paint (Yellow, 6- Inch) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1.00	\$370.00		
32.	9	EA	Furnish And Install New Street Sign And Post As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00		

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II				BID NO: 2019-484			
BID DATE: January 23, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA							
33.	85	SY	Furnish And Install 6-Inch Reinforced Concrete Flume Structure As Shown On Construction Documents	\$99.00	\$8,415.00		
34.	1	EA	Furnish And Install 2.5-Foot Covered Flume Structure As Shown On Construction Documents	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		
35.	1	EA	Furnish And Install Drop Inlet Type III 2-Grate As Shown On Construction Documents	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00		
36.	23	EA	Furnish And Install Drop Inlet Type III (Modified) 2-Grate As Shown On Construction Documents	\$8,300.00	\$190,900.00		
37.	372	LF	Furnish And Install 18-Inch Diameter RC Pipe – Class III (Depth: 5-Ft To 10- Ft) As Shown on Construction Documents	\$71.00	\$26,412.00		
38.	234	LF	Furnish And Install 24-Inch Diameter RC Pipe – Class III (Depth: 5-Ft To 10- Ft) As Shown on Construction Documents	\$115.00	\$26,910.00		
39.	340	LF	Furnish And Install 30-Inch Diameter RC Pipe – Class III (Depth: 5-Ft To 10-Ft) As Shown on Construction Documents	\$154.00	\$52,360.00		
40.	1,394	LF	Furnish And Install 36-Inch Diameter RC Pipe – Class III (Depth: 5-Ft To 10- Ft) As Shown on Construction Documents	\$187.00	\$260,678.00		

Approved By: _____ /s/ _____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA									
41.	880	LF	Furnish And Install 42-Inch Diameter RC Pipe – Class III (Depth: 5-Ft To 10- Ft) As Shown on Construction Documents	\$208.00	\$183,040.00				
42.	2	EA	Furnish And Install 48-Inch Diameter Manhole As Shown On Construction Documents	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00				
43.	17	EA	Furnish And Install 72-Inch Diameter Manhole As Shown On Construction Documents	\$9,200.00	\$156,400.00				
44.	7	EA	Furnish And Install Concrete Collar – Sanitary Sewer Service As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00				
45.	39	EA	Furnish And Install 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Service As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1,600.00	\$62,400.00				
46.	7	EA	Furnish And Install Concrete Junction Box – Sanitary Sewer Service As Shown On Construction Documents	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00				
47.	1	LS	Furnish And Install Junction To Existing Box Culvert As Shown On Construction Documents	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				
48.	19,500	SF	Furnish And Install Rock Mulch (3-Inch Depth) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$1.00	\$19,500.00				

Approved By: _____/s/_____
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA									
49.	160	EA	Furnish And Install Trees (2-Inch Caliper) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$400.00	\$64,000.00				
50.	125	EA	Furnish And Install Shrubs (1 Gallon) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$14.00	\$1,750.00				
51.	195	EA	Furnish And Install Shrubs (5 Gallon) As Shown On Construction Documents	\$35.00	\$6,825.00				
52.	1	EA	Furnish And Install ¾ - Inch Water Meter & Backflow Preventer As Shown On Construction Documents	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00				
53.	1	LS	Furnish And Install Irrigation System As Shown On Construction Documents	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00				
54.	1	LS	Provide Traffic And Pedestrian Control Barricades As Shown On Construction Documents - include 2 Electronic Message Boards for a week prior to construction per phase	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00				
55.	10	EA	Provide Construction Exit As Shown On Construction Documents	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00				

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



**CITY OF EL PASO
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484					
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	
BASE BID VII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA										
56.	1	LS	Provide Inlet Protection As Shown On Construction	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00					
57.	3,775	LF	Provide Silt Fence As Shown On Construction Documents	\$4.00	\$15,100.00					
SUM TOTAL BASE BID VII (1-57)				\$2,526,098.00						
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$123,000.00						
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID VII AND MOBILIZATION)				\$2,649,098.00						

Approved By: ___/s/___
 Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II				BID NO: 2019-484			
BID DATE: January 30, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VIII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA (WATER)							
1.	2,090	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch C-900/CL 235 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$67.00	\$140,030.00		
2.	386	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron (DI) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$68.00	\$26,248.00		
3.	65	LF	Furnish and Install 12-Inch Ductile Iron (DI) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$115.00	\$7,475.00		
4.	781	LF	Furnish and Install 12-Inch C-900/CL 235 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Water Pipe Installed with Fittings, Valves, and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$92.00	\$71,852.00		
5.	38	EA	Replace and Re- Connect 3/4-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$900.00	\$34,200.00		
6.	1	EA	Replace and Re- Connect 1 1/2-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		
7.	1	EA	Replace and Re- Connect 2-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		
8.	1	EA	Replace and Re-Connect 4-Inch Water Service Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484				
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT				
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID VIII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA (WATER)									
9.	2	EA	Replace and Re- Connect 6-Inch Fire Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00				
10.	1	EA	Replace and Re- Connect 8-Inch Fire Line with Fittings, Valves, Meter Box and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00				
11.	3	EA	Replace and Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly with NEW Fire Hydrant Assembly; Complete with Fittings, Valves and Accessories	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00				
12.	4,000	LB	Additional Fittings	\$2.00	\$8,000.00				

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484					
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	
BASE BID VIII - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA (WATER)										
13.	3,339	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$4.00	\$13,356.00					
14.	7,524	SF	Patch Pavement Cut and Restoration With 3 1/2-Inch HMAc, as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$4.00	\$30,096.00					
15.	17	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$105.00	\$1,785.00					
SUM TOTAL BASE BID VIII (1-15)				\$373,842.00						
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$17,000.00						
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID VIII AND MOBILIZATION)				\$390,842.00						

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II				BID NO: 2019-484			
BID DATE: January 30, 2019				DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT			
				JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1			
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES
BASE BID IX - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA (SANITARY SEWER)							
1.	107	LF	Furnish and Install 16-Inch DIP Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited To, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$150.00	\$16,050.00		
2.	65	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch DIP Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited To, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$69.00	\$4,485.00		
3.	1,468	LF	Furnish and Install 8-Inch C-900 (Green) Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Sewer Pipe Complete, Installed; Including, But Not Limited to, Dewatering and Temporary By-Pass	\$67.00	\$98,356.00		
4.	6	EA	Standard Manholes; 48-Inch Complete in Place	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00		
5.	3	EA	Cast-in-place Manholes; 48-Inch Complete in Place	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00		
6.	31	VF	Standard Manholes, EXTRA DEPTH for Manholes Exceeding 6-Feet of Depth; as per Specifications	\$280.00	\$8,680.00		
7.	2	EA	Abandon in Place of Existing; Manholes, Including Temporary; By- Pass, Complete in Place	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00		
8.	8	EA	Existing Manholes Ring and Cover, Adjustments Complete in Place	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00		

Approved By: _____/s/
Date: 2/18/19



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: SOUTH CENTRAL STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II					BID NO: 2019-484					
BID DATE: January 30, 2019					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT					
					JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 1					
ITEM NO.	APX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) DO NOT ROUND ONLY TWO DECIMAL PLACES	
BASE BID IX - CORTEZ DR. FROM PAISANO TO DELTA (SANITARY SEWER)										
9.	39	EA	Replace and Re- Connect 4-Inch Sanitary Sewer Laterals with fittings, Including service tees, piping and Accessories; Complete in Place	\$1,800.00	\$70,200.00					
10.	1,565	LF	Trench Safety System (Trench Box, Shoring or Bracing Methods), Complete in Place	\$6.00	\$9,390.00					
11.	1	CY	Cement Stabilized Backfill (2-Sack); Under Patch Pavement; as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$105.00	\$105.00					
12.	4,379	SF	Patch Pavement Cut and Restoration With 3 1/2-Inch HMAc, as per City of El Paso Specifications; Complete in Place	\$4.00	\$17,516.00					
SUM TOTAL BASE BID IX (1-12)				\$298,582.00						
MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID)				\$14,000.00						
SUM TOTAL (BASE BID IX AND MOBILIZATION)				\$312,582.00						
Sum Total Base Bid I, Base Bid II, Base Bid III, Base Bid IV, Base Bid V, Base Bid VI, Base Bid VII, Base Bid VIII & Base Bid IX				\$8,236,758.50 Contractor's Price: \$8,236,758.50						
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED:				YES						
BID BOND SUBMITTED				YES						

Approved By: ___/s/___
Date: 2/18/19